Water Conservation Fund Grant the City received from Washington State RCO and 

the District wishes to perform such work at Torguson Park. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

1. King County Grant Funds.  Upon receipt of the Youth Sports Facilities Grant funds from 

King County in the amount of Seventy Five Thousand Dollars and No/100 ($75,000.00), 

the City shall transfer such funds to the District and the District shall be solely 

responsible for using such funds for making the improvements at the Park consistent with 

the final plans and specifications awarded to Rodarte for construction of a BMX bike 

pumptrack. 

2.  Landscaping.  Upon receipt of invoices from the District of receipts for materials or 

supplies purchased or staff hours expended on labor for installation, the City shall 

reimburse the District an amount not to exceed Twenty Five Thousand Dollars and 

No/100 ($25,000.00) for the purchase and installation of landscape materials, including 

trees, shrubs, compost, fertilizer and tree stakes at Torguson Park which shall at a 

minimum meet the requirements of the landscaping required by that certain Land and 

Water Conservation Fund Grant received by the City from Washington State RCO.